

WEST ROWLETT CREEK TRAIL, PROJ. NO. CS17-0033
CITY OF FRISCO COMPETATIVE BID NUMBER 1810-007
BID TABULATIONS, November 15, 2017

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2L CONSTRUCTION | | HQS CONSTRUCTION | | JOE FUNK CONSTRUCTION | | LANDSCAPES UNLIMITED | | RATLIFF HARDSCAPE | | SERCO CONSTRUCTION | | URBAN INFRASTRUCTION | |
|----------|--|----------|------|---------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | SUBTOTAL COST | UNIT COST | SUBTOTAL COST | UNIT COST | SUBTOTAL COST | UNIT COST | SUBTOTAL COST | UNIT COST | SUBTOTAL COST | UNIT COST | SUBTOTAL COST | UNIT COST | SUBTOTAL COST | UNIT COST | SUBTOTAL COST |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 86,000.00 | \$ 86,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 58,620.00 | \$ 58,620.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 |
| 2 | SWPPP Controls and Maintenance | 1 | LS | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 5,130.00 | \$ 5,130.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 3 | Temporary Project Sign | 1 | EA | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 442.25 | \$ 442.25 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 4 | Install Construction Exits | 1,300 | SF | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2,860.00 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 1,495.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 3,120.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 4,550.00 |
| 5 | Remove Construction Exits | 1,300 | SF | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 715.00 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 2,470.00 | \$ 0.72 | \$ 936.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 6 | Spade Tree Protection | 56 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 19,600.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,360.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,520.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 4,312.00 |
| 7 | Existing Tree Protection | 1 | LS | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 8 | Excavation | 300 | CY | \$ 15.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 21.50 | \$ 6,450.00 | \$ 21.60 | \$ 6,480.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 11,100.00 |
| 9 | Compacted Fill | 225 | CY | \$ 12.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 5,625.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 12,375.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 11,925.00 |
| 10 | Curb and Gutter Removal | 10 | LF | \$ 30.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 33.25 | \$ 332.50 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| 11 | Install Silt Fence | 1,210 | LF | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4,840.00 | \$ 2.20 | \$ 2,662.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,420.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,630.00 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 2,299.00 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 2,904.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,630.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 3,025.00 |
| 12 | Remove Silt Fence | 1,210 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,420.00 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 665.50 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 605.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,210.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 1,331.00 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 726.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,210.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,210.00 |
| 13 | Install Stone Overflow Sediment Trap | 5 | EA | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 1,925.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 565.00 | \$ 2,825.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 14 | Remove Stone Overflow Sediment Trap | 5 | EA | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 187.00 | \$ 935.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| 15 | Concrete Trail Removal | 91 | SY | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,640.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,820.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 4,550.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 2,457.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 5,551.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 2,457.00 | \$ 8.85 | \$ 805.35 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 2,548.00 |
| 16 | 6" Thick Trail - Light Broom Finish Concrete, 12' w | 1,182 | SY | \$ 90.00 | \$ 106,380.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 56,736.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 94,560.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 80,376.00 | \$ 83.50 | \$ 98,697.00 | \$ 46.44 | \$ 54,892.08 | \$ 65.90 | \$ 77,893.80 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 73,284.00 |
| 17 | 6" Thick Trail - Light Broom Finish Concrete, 8' w | 153 | SY | \$ 90.00 | \$ 13,770.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 8,109.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 11,475.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 10,404.00 | \$ 83.50 | \$ 12,775.50 | \$ 46.44 | \$ 7,105.32 | \$ 65.90 | \$ 10,082.70 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 9,486.00 |
| 18 | 6" Thick Trail - Integral Color Concrete, 12' w | 62 | SY | \$ 125.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 7,440.00 | \$ 196.00 | \$ 12,152.00 | \$ 68.80 | \$ 4,273.76 | \$ 108.25 | \$ 6,711.50 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 6,820.00 |
| 19 | 8' Curb Ramp | 1 | EA | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 |
| 20 | 8" Thick Low Water Crossing - Light Broom Finish Concrete, 13' | 2 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 7,100.00 | \$ 14,200.00 | \$ 6,001.16 | \$ 12,002.32 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 10,800.00 |
| 21 | Monument Column | 1 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 6,170.52 | \$ 6,170.52 | \$ 9,400.00 | \$ 9,400.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 22 | Pedestrian Bridge | 1 | LS | \$ 226,000.00 | \$ 226,000.00 | \$ 205,000.00 | \$ 205,000.00 | \$ 230,000.00 | \$ 230,000.00 | \$ 323,180.00 | \$ 323,180.00 | \$ 242,000.00 | \$ 242,000.00 | \$ 205,800.00 | \$ 205,800.00 | \$ 225,000.00 | \$ 225,000.00 | \$ 210,000.00 | \$ 210,000.00 |
| 23 | Concrete Bridge Deck | 34 | CY | \$ 500.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 13,940.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 2,312.00 | \$ 908.33 | \$ 30,883.22 | \$ 412.80 | \$ 14,035.20 | \$ 485.00 | \$ 16,490.00 | \$ 730.00 | \$ 24,820.00 |
| 24 | Structural Concrete, Class C (Abutment) | 35 | CY | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 24,500.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 49,000.00 | \$ 1,011.60 | \$ 35,406.00 | \$ 595.00 | \$ 20,825.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 28,000.00 |
| 25 | Drilled Shaft (24-IN) (Abutment) | 80 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 13,600.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 18,400.00 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 8,160.00 | \$ 162.30 | \$ 12,984.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 9,600.00 |
| 26 | Bridge Approach Slab | 7 | CY | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 486.40 | \$ 298.08 | \$ 2,030.40 | \$ 416.40 | \$ 2,918.08 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 3,675.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 6,048.00 |
| 27 | Natural Stone (Abutment) | 466 | SF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 23,300.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 46,600.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 10,252.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 11,650.00 | \$ 37.50 | \$ 17,475.00 | \$ 14.40 | \$ 6,710.40 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 27,494.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 10,252.00 |
| 28 | Decorative Steel Railing | 38 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 6,650.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 8,930.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 7,030.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 2,832.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 5,320.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$ 7,220.00 |
| 29 | Rip Rap (18") | 120 | SY | \$ 100.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 27,600.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 285.00 | \$ 34,200.00 | \$ 198.50 | \$ 23,820.00 | \$ 222.00 | \$ 26,640.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 46,800.00 |
| 30 | 4" Cal. Burr Oak | 3 | EA | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 1,890.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 798.00 | \$ 2,394.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 845.00 | \$ 2,535.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 31 | 4" Cal. Red Oak | 1 | EA | \$ 850.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 710.00 | \$ 710.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 965.00 | \$ 965.00 |
| 32 | 4" Cal. Live Oak | 3 | EA | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 810.00 | \$ 2,430.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 845.00 | \$ 2,535.00 | \$ 965.00 | \$ 2,895.00 |
| 33 | 4" Cal. Cedar Elm | 2 | EA | \$ 850.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 1,160.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 798.00 | \$ 1,596.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 845.00 | \$ 1,690.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 34 | 3" Cal. Burr Oak | 12 | EA | \$ 650.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 4,080.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 710.00 | \$ 8,520.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 6,480.00 | \$ 615.00 | \$ 7,380.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 7,560.00 |
| 35 | 3" Cal. Red Oak | 4 | EA | \$ 650.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 510.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 430.00 | \$ 1,720.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 710.00 | \$ 2,840.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 745.00 | \$ 2,980.00 |
| 36 | 3" Cal. Live Oak | 5 | EA | \$ 650.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 520.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 430.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 710.00 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 615.00 | \$ 3,075.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 37 | 3" Cal. Cedar Elm | 7 | EA | \$ 650.00 | \$ 4,550.00 | \$ 510.00 | \$ 3,570.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 3,325.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 710.00 | \$ 4,970.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 615.00 | \$ 4,305.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 4,060.00 |
| 38 | 3" Eastern Red Cedar | 4 | EA | \$ 425.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 1,360.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 585.00 | \$ 2,340.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 615.00 | \$ 2,460.00 | \$ 545.00 | \$ 2,180.00 |
| 39 | Indian Hawthorn (3 gal) | 92 | EA | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,760.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,680.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 26.45 | \$ 2,434.40 | \$ 33.60 | \$ 3,091.20 | \$ 26.45 | \$ 2,434.40 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 4,692.00 |
| 40 | Blue Grama (1 gal) | 788 | EA | \$ 12.00 | \$ 9,456.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 11,032.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 11,820.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 31,520.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 8,274.00 | \$ 13.20 | \$ 10,401.60 | \$ 29.75 | \$ 23,443.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 14,972.00 |
| 41 | Bermuda Sod (5' from edge of trail) | 17,327 | SF | \$ 0.55 | \$ 9,529.85 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 10,396.20 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 11,262.55 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 25,990.50 | \$ 0.82 | \$ 14,208.14 | \$ 0.48 | \$ 8,316.96 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 12,995.25 | \$ 0.45 | \$ 7,797.15 |
| 42 | Bermuda Hydromulch | 11,278 | SF | \$ 0.35 | \$ 3,947.30 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 2,255.60 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 2,255.60 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 11,278.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 12,405.80 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 1,691.70 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 1,691.70 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 2,819.50 |
| 43 | Mulch (3" Depth) | 2,622 | SY | \$ 12.25 | \$ 32,119.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,622.00 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 3,146.40 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 6,030.60 | \$ 6.30 | \$ 16,518.60 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 23,598.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 13,110.00 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 4,195.20 |
| 44 | Landscape Mow Strip (Concrete) | 405 | LF | \$ 6.50 | \$ 2,632.50 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 10,125.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 4,860.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 6,075.00 | \$ 18.75 | \$ 7,593.75 | \$ 10.20 | \$ 4,131.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 10,125.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 8,100.00 |
| 45 | Irrigation System | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 69,557.00 | \$ 69,557.00 | \$ 168,000.00 | \$ 168,000.00 | \$ 62,400.00 | \$ 62,400.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 52,000.00 |
| 46 | Gabions (PVC) (3') | 480 | CY | \$ 325.00 | \$ 156,000.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 129,600.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 127,200.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 144,000.00 | \$ 427.00 | \$ 204,960.00 | \$ 258.00 | \$ 123,840.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 156,000.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 132,000.00 |
| 47 | Reinforced concrete beam for gabion tie backs (18"x18") | 30 | CY | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,130.00 | \$ 33,900.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 17,250.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 126,000.00 | \$ 699.60 | \$ 20,988.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 40,500.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 17,100.00 |
| 48 | Active Rock Anchors (Tie back) | 52 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 1,740.00 | \$ 90,480.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 109,200.00 | \$ 2,321.00 | \$ 120,692.00 | \$ 1,830.73 | \$ 95,197.96 | \$ 2,016.00 | \$ 104,832.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 104,000.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 119,600.00 |
| 49 | Erosion Control Blanket | 460 | SY | \$ 15.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ | | | | | | | | | | | | |